Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
	S ONLY
nin-	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TAKUMI KAWABE	Name: CanBas Co., Ltd.
MACHIYO ISHIGAKI	Internal Address:
TAKUЛ SATO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9 Tooriyoko cho
Execution Date(s) 05/19/2008	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Numaku city, Shizuoka
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 410-0891
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 12255 El Camino Rcal	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300	Enclosed
Officer, add coo. 12259 El Cammo (Gar, Bano 500)	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 087533-0367947
State: CA zip: 92130-4088	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	,
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>
Email Address; donna.perdue@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Sīgnature:	June 13, 2008
Signature	Date
Donna O. Perduc, Reg. No. 51166	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021098 FRAME: 0350

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
SAYAKA YAMAMOTO	YOKO HASEGAWA	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:	· -	
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yeş ☑ No	

PATENT REEL: 021098 FRAME: 0351 Attorney's Docket No. 087533-0367947

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

TAKUMI KAWABE 1338-30 Okanomiya Numazu city 410-0011 Japan Nationality: Japanese

MACHIYO ISHIGAKI 9-17 Wakaba cho Numazu city 410-0059 Japan Nationality: Japanese

TAKUJI SATO 158-1 Okaisshiki Numazu city, 410-0012 Japan Nationality: Japanese

SAYAKA YAMAMOTO 2174 Shioiri, Shimokanuki Numazu city, 410-0822 Japan Nationality: Japanese

YOKO HASEGAWA 9-25 Sannoudai Numazu city, 410-0035 Japan Nationality: Japanese

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

CanBas Co., Ltd. 9 Tooriyoko eho Numazu city, Shizuoka 410-0891 Japan Nationality: Japan

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021098 FRAME: 0352

8585094010

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPOUNDS WITH ANTI-CANCER ACTIVITY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 12/082,643 filed on April 11, 2008 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	May 19. 200 A	Signature of TAKUMI KAWABE
Date:	May 19, 2008	Machiyo Ishigaki
, , ,	Signature of MACHIYO ISHIGAKI	
Date:	May 19. 2008	July Bate Signature of TAKUJI SATO
	/	
Date:	May 19. 2008	Sayaka Yamamoto Signature of SAYAKA YAMAMOTO
Date:	May 19, 2008	yoko Haregowo
	I	Signature of YOKO HASEGAWA

12:02pm

Attorney's Docket 087533-0367947

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of:

Confirmation No: 9100

TAKUMI KAWABE, ET AL.

Application No.: 12/082,643

Group Art Unit: 1645

Filed: April 11, 2008

Examiner: TBA

Title: COMPOUNDS WITH ANTI-CANCER ACTIVITY

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140 on the date shown below:

Reg. No. 51166

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- Assignment.

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Date: June 13, 2008 12255 El Camino Real

Suite 300

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

San Diego, CA 92130-4088 Telephone: (619) 234-5000 Facsimile: (858) 509-4010

(Certification of Facşimile Transmission—page 1)

PAIENI

REEL: 021098 FRAME: 0354